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01 ',iig, 2023 tt 31gç11  fIfT 3flIT ti PI1I 1Ic1 'iWF-2023, 
1?'iicp 27 j1'1g), 2023 &t IY'l 04:00 i ci'Iti (1l41 I  

lT1 11citi'i 31ILlIq  31tPk tF51 H'L1I-23/2022-ERS(Vol.11) I'IiCP 25 

c'lI, 2022 Z kI fTM TlT PIcilticp 'iiiIc1eIl ZI5T 01 *ig'1, 2023 it 3T1T fMi 
* 3IT1R tp  1ii TfrT .1TUT  c1I&1 Pici cp'j  ivr qc iRi11ui 

 iiiicic) * ii cti.i 3fr ,icPll'i çjc c) lRl1111.ui *  
1ci 1~ii—Pi Pi4ci f TT fl 

RTT Picilii 31R1)'l wi iu 'i"-f *iIci c1 3FZT i4i SSR- 
2023 f TFf-TT '.H1-uI cpj4cii Pilot Project * 1 ERO Net 2.0 f BLO App * ITT1 

.w-tii1ci fi 'J1l1 311 "'t f?ii  * rld 01 iI'1c), 2023 c6 3T1T frftr 

* 31TIT tR 1Ii Tf[T 11Tt1T CPI&l-1 * 31c14c1 &W[, ul'Idff 1  

3lRm ,4cpll'-I Zm ffifT 11*ciiRci cpçj  1IICP 27 jI'IcI), 2023 (ctcil) 

Pl1c1 fc'1 l) I 

31Rl')l kI f iIci l'T T c11&11 fp-.j cpJ 

Revision Activities 
S.No. Activity Period last revised date 

1. Publication of Integrated draft 
electoral roll. 

09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 

2. Period for filing claims & objections 09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 
to 08.12.2022 (Thursday) 

09.11.2022 (Wednesday) 
to 

08.12.2022 (Thursday) 
3. Special campaign dates 19.11.2022 (Saturday) 

20 .11.2022 (Sunday) 
03.12.2022 (Saturday) 
04.12.2022 (Sunday) 

19.11.2022 (Saturday) 
20 .11 .2022 (Sunday) 
03.12.2022 (Saturday) 

04.12.2022 (Sunday) 

4. Disposal of claims and objections By 26.12.2022(Monday) By 10-01-2023 (Tuesday) 

5. (i) Checkingof health 
parameters and obtaining 

Comniission's pennission for 
final publication 

(ii) Updating database and printing 
of supplements 

By 03.01.2023(Tuesday) By 14-01-2023 (Saturday) 

6. Final publication of electoral roll 05.01 .2023 (Thursday) 27-01-2023 (Friday) 
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1. \JI'ICl, 2023 t igcii  tMi &l-TR tR 1'iicp 09 1cP-, 2022 

4cpj[lci ii 

31lc :— 

Name of 
District 

General Electors 
Draft roll 01 .01 

as 
.2023 

per Service Electors 
Draft roll 01.01 .2023 

Polling Stations 

Male Female TG Total Male Female Total Rural Urban Total 
Uttarkashi 121370 114840 1 236211 3317 60 3377 32 507 539 

Chamoli 151334 144764 2 296100 10179 161 10340 66 508 574 

Rudraprayag 95105 97053 0 192158 5285 52 5337 21 340 361 

Tehri 268890 254381 3 523274 5663 73 5736 63 888 951 

Dehradun 779382 709546 76 1489004 9372 457 9829 1188 685 1873 

Haridwar 751156 664453 139 1415748 2066 129 2195 615 1101 1716 

Pauri 291347 278833 10 570190 15796 247 16043 197 747 944 

Pithoragarh 187916 186722 2 374640 14166 407 14573 59 540 599 

Bageshwar 109546 106207 0 215753 4514 111 4625 23 353 376 

Almora 272626 259177 2 531805 7042 212 7254 60 851 911 

Champawat 105885 96764 0 202649 2989 113 3102 33 300 333 

Nainital 399959 365289 12 765260 5176 272 5448 395 610 1005 

USNagar 663964 608688 44 1272696 5712 295 6007 653 812 1465 

Total- 4198480 3886717 291 8085488 91277 2589 93866 3405 8242 11647 

2. 01 ii'icil, 2023 ft 31c1l fMi 3111W R'iicp 27 si1'1c1), 2023 
T5t 3ri 4 4cPlIici 1c11tlCP '1ftllc1o) 

/cc  3jlcp :— 
Name of 
District 

General Electors as per 
Draft roIl 01.01.2023 

Service Electors 
Draft roll 01.01.2023 

Polling Stations 

Male Female TG Total Male Female Total Rural Urban Total 
Uttarkashi 123527 117304 1 240832 3314 59 3373 32 507 539 

Chamoli 152289 145689 2 297980 10181 159 10340 66 508 574 

Rudraprayag 96566 98533 0 195099 5288 53 5341 21 340 361 

Tehri 271931 257875 3 529809 5681 74 5755 63 888 951 

Dehradun 782230 714845 75 1497150 9404 457 9861 1188 685 1873 

Haridwar 757608 671883 139 1429630 2104 132 2236 615 1101 1716 

Pauri 293017 280914 10 573941 15823 248 16071 197 747 944 

Pithoragarh 189197 187801 3 377001 14147 407 14554 59 540 599 

Bageshwar 110804 107387 0 218191 4524 113 4637 23 353 376 

Almora 273984 260310 3 534297 7049 213 7262 60 851 911 

Champawat 106674 97463 0 204137 2991 113 3104 33 300 333 

Nainital 404874 371366 12 776252 5164 270 5434 395 610 1005 

USNagar 673252 619950 47 1293249 5697 297 5994 653 812 1465 

Total- 4235953 3931320 295 8167568 91367 2595 93962 3405 8242 11647 

2.1— ffrr 31lcl4cll r.jq i 

Age Cohort Male Female TG Total 
18-19 66314 52008 8 118330 

20-29 906359 773254 102 1679715 

30-39 1191346 1043190 75 2234611 

40-49 851959 802058 46 1654063 

50-59 586662 573315 37 1160014 
60-69 367329 376067 19 743415 

70-79 195148 219001 6 414155 

80+ 70836 92427 2 163265 

Total 4235953 3931320 295 8167568 
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3. P1i TfTT .1TUT 3frcl4cl 1iicp 09 -tcP- 1, 2022 08  2022 

cicl jHcl1   [çj'if 5T 1cUI :— 

Name of 
District 

General Electors as per 
Draft roll 01.01.2023 

Total Addition since 
09.11.2022 to 08.12.2022 

Total Deletion since 
09.11.2022 to 08.12.2022 

M F TG Total M F TG Total M F TG Total 
Uttarkashi 121370 114840 1 236211 3520 4151 0 7671 1363 1687 0 3050 

Chamoli 151334 144764 2 296100 2554 2819 0 5373 1599 1894 0 3493 

Rudraprayag 95105 97053 0 192158 2053 2281 0 4334 592 801 0 1393 
Tehri 268890 254381 3 523274 3849 4558 0 8407 808 1064 0 1872 

Dehradun 779382 709546 76 1489004 9452 10767 0 20219 6604 5468 1 12073 

Handwar 751156 664453 139 1415748 9273 10853 1 20127 2821 3423 1 6245 

Pauri 291347 278833 10 570190 5378 5696 0 11074 3708 3615 0 7323 

Pithoragarh 187916 186722 2 374640 2234 2249 1 4484 953 1170 0 2123 

Bageshwar 109546 106207 0 215753 2084 2283 0 4367 826 1103 0 1929 

Almora 272626 259177 2 531805 3502 3808 1 7311 2144 2675 0 4819 

Champawat 105885 96764 0 202649 1464 1478 0 2942 675 779 0 1454 
Nainital 399959 365289 12 765260 6828 8196 0 15024 1913 2119 0 4032 

USNagar 663964 608688 44 1272696 10452 12672 4 23128 1164 1410 1 2575 
Total- 4198480 3886717 291 8085488 62643 71811 7 134461 25170 27208 3 52381 

4. 18-19 31lc14 * WI fcdcp .iN1lc1e) t1I1I1c1 f51 'i1l 5T f:— 

Name of 
District 

Eligible Electors 
(18-19 Population-2023) 

Registered Electors 
(Final Electors 18-19) 

GAP 
(Eligible — Registered) 

Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total 

Uttarkashi 7144 6560 13704 3255 2656 5911 3889 3904 7793 

Chamoli 7775 7208 14983 3286 2575 5861 4489 4633 9122 

Rudraprayag 5005 4676 9681 2356 1759 4115 2649 2917 5566 

Tehri 13090 12090 25180 5366 4495 9861 7724 7595 15319 

Dehradun 31322 27293 58615 9594 7887 17481 21728 19406 41134 

Haridwar 43034 37829 80863 8883 6484 15367 34151 31345 65496 

Pauri 13005 12109 25114 5656 4456 10112 7349 7653 15002 

Pithoragarh 9620 8331 17951 3416 2442 5858 6204 5889 12093 

Bageshwar 4867 4760 9627 2239 1838 4077 2628 2922 5550 

Almora 11646 11201 22847 4512 3444 7956 7134 7757 14891 

Champawat 5685 5097 10782 2168 1580 3748 3517 3517 7034 

Nainital 18656 16980 35636 5244 4281 9525 13412 12699 26111 

USNagar 35818 31956 67774 10339 8119 18458 25479 23837 49316 

Total- 206667 186090 392757 66314 52016 118330 140353 134074 274427 

c1l1t 18-19 lc11 Projected Population b 1TT 3T1 3iR1-i 

tll'1 ?T ql -c1 c1' 3c11 1bl  cll 18-19 3lc14 c cc'1 2,74,427 flf 

-Il-I IIticb 1l41lcl 'dI1I1c1 f5 i1l1 cfl I 

Rri TUT &fR1FT c  cfll1 18-19 31II4 cb 42,247 T1T3Tt 

P111z1P  1 ifti1ici f 11 I 
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1l(i5 111r1cl- 1F9NI1 ____ - -1191q 

Male = 703 (70.30%) Male = 709 

Female = 683 (68.30%) Female = 691 

Total = 693 (69.30%) Total = 700 

(70.90%) 

(69.10%) 

(70.00%) 

5. 1IU l's-1 Census Gender Ratio 953 Lcl Elector Gender Ratio 928 

T0)l" ct'i 25 t1 Gender Gap I ii.-P-lccH Gender Gap 0)1 11cUl Pii-i wti 

Sr. 
No 

Name of District 

Gender Ratio 
as per 

Projected 
Census 

Population 

Elector 
Gender Ratio 
as per Draft 

Roll 2023 

Elector Gender 
Ratio as per 
Proposed final 
Roll 2023 

Gender Gap 
(Census — 

Proposed Final 
Roll) 

Uttarakhand 953 926 928 25 
1 Uttarkashi 958 946 950 8 

2 Chamoli 1019 957 
957 62 

Rudraprayag 1114 1020 
1020 94 

4 Tehri Garhwal 1077 946 
948 129 

5 Dehradun 902 910 
914 

6 Haridwar 880 885 
887 

7 Pauri Garhwal 1103 957 144 

8 Pithoragarh 1020 994 27 

9 Bageshwar 1090 970 
969 121 

10 Almora 1139 951 950 189 

11 Champawat 980 914 914 66 

12 Nainital 934 913 917 17 

13 Udhamsinghnagar 920 917 921 -1 

6. 1s1 l\r.l 0)1 EP Ratio (3Tfr RIrII .JIri1cfl tR 51cf)c1 I1cP'1 ct1 

'c'l 9-1l) 

7. irici,  '1141lc1 3T1T lcpl  c .uitf:- 

1RT 31V1Ifl TT 11ICt) 31 TfR, 2023 dO) TI-1RIIc1 P1C110)'1 * 

3T[R  0) 0)1 TP -1 fITHI Rl ll I cic1Il 0) 3c14c1 68.91% 

1c1r10)') 0)1 11(I1t1cb 1N-Ilcic1 MTTR I0)I 0)1 JZ  çjc, UU1 31T 

 {lchI ffT lcP1 
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Name Of 
District 

Total Electors - 
as per Draft 
Roll as on 

01 .01 .2023 

Total Aadhar 
Collection till 

now 

% Of 
Aadhar 

Collection 

Target Till 
March, 
2023 

% Of 
Targete 

- 1 2 3 4 5 6 
240832 196515 81.60 44317 18.40 

297980 234980 78.86 63000 21.14 

195099 151819 77.82 43280 22.18 

529809 408669 77.14 121140 22.86 

1497150 775109 51.77 722041 48.23 ll 
1429630 929268 65.00 500362 35.00 
573941 426420 74.30 147521 25.70 
377001 291827 77.41 85174 22.59 
218191 172831 79.21 45360 20.79 
534297 367904 68.86 166393 31.14 3Fc1I 
204137 147248 72.13 56889 27.87 
776252 521526 67.19 254726 32.81 1cIll 

1293249 1004069 77.64 289180 22.36 3PiRi 1t 

8167568 5628185 68.91 2539383 31.09 

ITT 1c1rM TT Picfit-M ff(T*T9) 1ffPT-2021 3TT 

ei'lb M tfr4 T f -1950 l.c4  1lc41ticp p.Ul PN1-1960 * ji'Ic1 [1 

{1IcP 30 2021 c  3IfFr cj  TT 4R i/TTT  ,ç 1cjftcp 
'it1Icic) 4 4-1lU11cbUl c )1cp 3TNR t[ T4'T 1ccf) TTT  f1 'Ml 

'i.1l IY-6 IT R1-1l  

(i) cJç1-ffrJ fICI1iCP '.cI PICrICP 'll1l1c'1 t sP'Ul 1Hl cP1 cllc 4çc 1l4lRcl 

TT 31TC1T 1 s-1 I 1c1 t cP TfIfff frfkTTj- 1950 cf ThT-23 

f TftTT i11fc1ti 

(ii) fcjtjcp ccfrUl 11.P1-1960 -1-26T {IIcI WfTF?t .311l f{ 
CM 1I1 t1c9ll 1ICI1ZiCP l - lc4c) t '.l\J'1Ccl t cI  3fP1 c  .ThT-23 

t q-mT (5)  311I kg-6) 1c1cicP cpU 3IfT5T q Tf 

31TR i's'1l ) jt1Il 1cPdI t I  1TfThT 1.-iicp 01 31lc1, 2022 

tTI 
___ 

(iii) cpl&9 T 3c- 'iT-23 f11TT 1 -i \3cSl 11l t'1I * 1  c1c1l'1 
fcf 'sr c T 1C1Z.CP') c61 '-r4l'j QTfr c4'l1 

3ft Pc41CP il1lc1e w11R  5T IU1cPUl * ct 

3If 11ti.i T P1c44-f &f Gfl 

giii cP'll 

(iv) 311-1T 1lUcPUl c  gRi:- 

a) gç1 11tcp tT-6 ThcP ct ,iqr cr 

ZIT Tff 11cbl)/c1c't Pl.1I1 1cc1 cb' 1q ti Ld3lt 

TT --1' 'jIICP I4-6 ci/ic1 f \illl.M I 

b) 4I4-6 13It/3q RdI1cbI'1/d)c'I cbI1c'i'J f~T FIc1I 11C11tH 
CPl'?.lIci1 ff ç'cp 'iYc1±T * I W-6 1Tf Pi1i 3IRI)l ct) 

www.eci.gov.in  3T2T1T JZT PICTrT.1 3Tf45T   c) TftZT 11lc 

www.ceo.uk.gov.in 14) 3P~TTT 3I) t'3'Ic'i R1I 'II thPc1l 
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c) 9i4-6 1W1 1c1ItM .3Th1i1! Zt'I 2Icl'dIe www.nvsp.inaft Voter Help Line App 

(VHA)* lflf (t '1t fl-u r) t r ir icicii i ail'ieiii U 
cictlkWTWdcPcH*- 

1. t1M9lUl1 * 1TQT:- 9cltdcll ti)d/ttr tR 3ii'ieii'i fl5T4-6 'titcit t 
at1 UIDAI t1j)cic1 3T'TT 1ile1lcl ii*( tR 3I' ) ?15T dL14I1 l cp'cj arin 

v.1* w-iiF'ici c'( jcpç[ 

2. wiiu11ctrtii * Ru:— 'uk cp'  fci1cjcp 't-ci4 w-jlPlcf 'itfl t''-ii tll5cll 

?1T t1LT W1lU1)cN1Jl '5c1l t jt C4fCCp Utcb'l * t*91 31Ic1ICP 
'tic'I'lcp' * IT2T t15T4_6 ar cll&f  '.sl1I cP't '(ICPClI 

d) aii4MI& mT4-6 wtcjci t'iI:— 

/ 1ic'u Piciltiu arftznt a1lczIcb ws-lI tc1< R ½l4-6 

(1-l/aU1 It)  j1ci cv<Jcp mkT Piciltit .c flj)cp'u fzft cp') 

agdT cfr.fl.j Pi1hici cp)  I 
/ Piciltici, ,{ -)cp'<uj &1ztwt aiiM €pll'114ci <t'l*cl tl4i.aft. i* aiiciict' 

 It *i4—€ aiici{èci cp ç P1cThci cp  Rb 5.icicP '€afr. 
TIM—aiiM 9c1?q * 3lrcl4cl qu1jcc1 iquRIici Picllticbl t 1Pl4_6 

B1c1 civn*ktT 3T2ThT taiw.aP.k* ( ut)4 
s.iiRci * 7 R'i * 'ktw f13ietx cP'ThlI (jPi1t1C1 ci'ki 

____
tc iaQ1tI 4frn jri4laTuT &d/ R arfmvi itrfzft It Fi1 

aiitillicl amiw 'ti tT ciVi cpj4cjj) wz  fkziT 'illll I 

/ Pin1l 41PR11tr9T3l1t1WM'jc1 t''1I *1RkttI tiR Rb  

Pici1tici tff1#-6 It 31v1RsIci ii ~)cpfcp c1lui It 
c6t iiRi ,jp-jj cpT r aftT Pbzii .sii&ii I 

/ Rbti) t1 PIclfticb 5T 1N-f 1 3Th1T R Picllt1cp 'iI4ilc1ct1 CI'L1I  

Rb cw aicprr aniw 'tii *Rici t  It arwRt l t I 

8- 1qftjt -il'i1qc4't It fcqiq (Pwo) ¶tii  qft 
Name Of District PwD Pensioners in 

the District as on date 
Total PwD Electors as 

per Final Roll as on 
01.01.2023 

Difference PwD 
marking in Eroll. 

1 2 3 4 
4114 3198 916 
3126 2996 130 

2404 2091 313 tMLlI'I 

7557 6797 760 JlClle1 
11085 9492 1593 

11384 9232 2152 6Rl' 

6857 4876 1981 ll,cllci 
3272 3193 79 

2859 2671 188 cll 1 lc1 
6575 5394 1181 31e1'l'.sl 
2539 2412 127 
6169 5598 571 i4)aic'i 

11387 11456 -69 

79328 69406 9922 
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CVIICP IRicci &1Tfrzm-195o t?[ 1951 UT1 Piciltici' {)CT)UI Pii'-i--1960 
z  Picilticp -jl9jciefl IPT @1AiRii Thx '.slII * fTq wccr 

cjtf t1t(  a1gcii ThN1RTF PiL1cI $i i4') * (01 ji.ici'a, 01 aIfrI, 01 seiI tftl 01 

31crc) 

v' .i1ivr cpi4p9 * cfl'i"i 01 3TJ, 2023, 01 \c'iI, 2023 k 01 3lctCl'c, 

2023 ci1 31c1I Th1T * 3IRIW R lIkl tbI4-6, 605, 7 l.c4  8 }5T M1 ERO 

* kl 9 3TtEl5 ftifuiztt * '-It1!cI t I 9I'dk P1'tcii'oi 1bi ulIt'iI 

d'Hi'< tt A 31i1c'-i') * di'1eT RHIl 1NIRcb I5T 9TH .1191c1c11 ti iftHRtc1 
1bii 'iljII z 1T) jp sciqi 'j1IiI aftcr 1?Hi1 !i11 1* 

ñ11c1/i'1i'-ciRci 1ii cwr icIki 31Tft.. 

1' ci"1  4t 31* '-tiiRcp i?1 01 &I, 2023, 01 tsScnII, 2023 '.c1 01 alcl-çcs'c 
2023 ciVI 3lgcli Mfi ci") 18 ff '(-N1 3rfrrzF Ct;') 31-I-  iuj •45•;  

Pici1ici' ll9lcld) 31'l1I 9FF dftH1ci ctrc1I) * R  Pci' 31E1c1'l w1btii 
* cfl'thl !,lI'.bY-6 R 31Y'lI 31!'1 311119 Wt-cjcl cN dcpdi * I A 
'4t .-ti'iRci, ci") c1 s.i1i&r cp  cf  31!clIcpciI th) *1 

> 9: i 3lcPld 4r<fr11 t Fb e)cb MRlPfl1cl 31fTlT/PNiticP 

 Pitii i cMi1l WM9 * cl1Y 4)14-6, 7, 6 tt4  8 

lTtZ t I Tflt1f1u t19'1 T 3Y4HI kM Mtk Run 

• tT5T4-6 W2ThIk  Pbtii 31* 'ii'iRcp NI Piciltit '1191c1c1) 9TH 
ei11-iIici cp'c1j.') * fTt 31lIci'1 I 

• 4)i4—s, PII1CP .1I9Ic1e) 9JUIrl * fw 311tH? IcH 

tJ.-fI lcH1 cpt1i (*a1*cp) 

• q5f4_7 PqLl9i'1 Piciftit rIi-tIcIeII 1b*il 11H 4* 5cI  Zfl 

PlciIticp 119jc4ç4) 1b') 9TH cli) '<11R1d fisç 'im') Stc1ici T? 
* frc 31icl I 

•   

LI P1cjii-iivi Piciltici' .1I11IcicrI %1cbk Ct;') r 

* t, 
LI i-icicIciI tp')c') tltlI.1 1]9 g c v.j * 

U PwD Mark CP1 * fit, 
U P'ici1ti  a'n * 3c14c1 ariii kultiri a') * Picii'ei 

 gFi * yltcIt  !4c1I  lce1 * frt 31ic"l I 
vt 1 'tWt cp'ii f5, fcyI9i'I kñii' 'II9Ilc4) 'tift'iIci Pbi1 '41 

Piclitici' ci' 2J 1b1 ¶'d jQT ti Z[[ 4cP kcñtinj 1bt'fl c1 
PiclitH aigii ITH Qlid!rdRc1 cNc1II * itrt 44-6 Zff tfl4-7 
cJ) 31iclgcpc1i 4 1b' '4t P<llzlci' ci") &r c1id tpi4—s ti 
kL19It-Ii'. 311 c'l cfr&iI &I"ii I 
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lthfslu.S .<I\.1 cE;) fl 70 ffi'E119 P1T P1t1r1 15it cI) 01 \ilrlcl'& 2023  

aicii Qrft S w ii aPcl9  wt'iftci PNlticp rjj9cç4)  ('i1i 
kciltit -iii-llcic4) ei1ci) fl 11647 1cl1 I* ERO&AERO cPNIe1.l 

?ET Rildi 1i1ti'i øviIeul -iIci fr'RT'ThT icriic. www.ceo.uk.gov.in  
R %t "tickNkul 61 uii'iti4) * fTt 3YdT * I 

V 9I-'lcll S1Ic1 Z~1 flil'4Rit cei'I t'1 '-tt 31IcHSi Plcilticp 'iiiiicic4'1 zici 

MRI (t.ct  ctutl) tzt 'ii-tect'I4l 'dfl'd IThIticP 1I9N1c'II tIIc1) *iN.tkT 

Riicii 1ci1ti.i arf-wrftti ki '3YQIO.T cNiL UIT "U  *1 tsitlIdI 'c1'( tR 
9JrLjçfl SW-cl 'W,ll1icb Cte1'  * !.1?I qi11cpiR4) t'1 aiickii Plcñticp 

'il9Nc41 ci1 *II9'C. cPI ( ) 31T3T \31IeI&T cfrddl 'i4' *1 

9. d9tc1 <iiikit cd'1 t 'J.r4 1ci €M ftN NT kcdtiti tt5fr * 11647 

41cl~I 1QRft tR ñt1I1?1-1)u BLA P1Ljctc1 cN) E15T 31II 1'ii izii * I 

10. '1u4 * *p4llkcl 'lIdlRcP'I fl '<iuikit qei'I I'jti t ThY 'd'M * IU—MI?Iici 

aTt .ii'iRcv) * 1F1 iui [ciftq, 'wiiqe?l '4v1c,ci PR' iii1, Nr l:ii'i 
TqT flqftic ,  -ti'iiqell t vj i4 'I~...cIci 6Nlc aT1RI 5g1 wcii ct" 5T 

1'liq) 27 u1'lg 2023 

sq flqfzr  &fq,i'a 
*au. I 
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